Description

According to the
specifications of

Packaging units

08000AT Motor Oil OW-16 Premium Synthetic Advanced

Technology

Document version: Mar 18, 2024

This MPM premium synthetic engine oil is based on a modern advanced technology
which makes it possible to achieve the most effective fuel saving. Using high-quality base
oils in combination with specially selected additives, this motor oil with very low
viscosity provides excellent engine wear protection.

The unique fuel-saving effect also achieves a reduction in CO2 emissions and fits
perfectly with the philosophy of hybrid vehicles. This high-quality engine oil is suitable
for all vehicles where one SAE OW-16 is prescribed.

API SN Plus / SN Plus-RC / SP / SP-RC

ILSAC GF-6B

ART. NR.

08001AT
08005AT
08020AT
08060AT
08205AT
08999AT
PO80O0OAT

VOLUME

1L
5L
20L
60 L
205L
1000 L
1L

Page 1/2

MPM International Oil Company B.V.  Cyclotronweg 1
Fax number: +31 (0)15 - 251 40 31  info@mpmoil.nl

ITEMS PER UNIT

PR R R, RN

2629 HN  Delft
www.mpmoil.nl

ITEMS PER PALLET

450
112
30
6

2



Standard analyses

TEST
Density at 15°C

SAE

Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index

Flashpoint COC
Pourpoint

Total Base Number

Sulphated Ash

VALUE
0.847
OW-16
34.6
6.8
160
220
-45
7.3

0.85

kg/l

mm2/s
mm2/s

°C
°C
mgKOH/g

mass%

METHOD

ASTM
D4052

ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM
D2270
ASTM D92
ASTM
D7346
ASTM
D2896
ASTM D874

These characteristics are typical of current production. Variations in these characteristics

may occur.

Page 2/2

MPM International Oil Company B.V.
Fax number: +31 (0)15 - 251 40 31

Cyclotronweg 1

info@mpmoil.nl

2629 HN  Delft
www.mpmoil.nl



