

## 08000AT Motor Oil 0W-16 Premium Synthetic Advanced Technology

Document version: Mar 18, 2024



## Description

This MPM premium synthetic engine oil is based on a modern advanced technology which makes it possible to achieve the most effective fuel saving. Using high-quality base oils in combination with specially selected additives, this motor oil with very low viscosity provides excellent engine wear protection.

The unique fuel-saving effect also achieves a reduction in CO2 emissions and fits perfectly with the philosophy of hybrid vehicles. This high-quality engine oil is suitable for all vehicles where one SAE OW-16 is prescribed.

According to the specifications of

Packaging units

API SN Plus / SN Plus-RC / SP / SP-RC ILSAC GF-6B

ART. NR.	VOLUME	ITEMS PER UNIT	ITEMS PER PALLET
08001AT 08005AT	1 L 5 L	6 4	450 112
08020AT	20 L	1	30
08060AT	60 L	1	6
08205AT	205 L	1	2
08999AT	1000 L	1	-
P08000AT	1	1	-

## Standard analyses

TEST	VALUE		METHOD
Density at 15°C	0.847	kg/l	ASTM D4052
SAE	0W-16		
Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C	34.6	mm2/s	ASTM D445
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C	6.8	mm2/s	ASTM D445
Viscosity Index	160		ASTM
·			D2270
Flashpoint COC	220	°C	ASTM D92
Pourpoint	-45	°C	ASTM
			D7346
Total Base Number	7.3	mgKOH/g	ASTM
			D2896
Sulphated Ash	0.85	mass%	ASTM D874

These characteristics are typical of current production. Variations in these characteristics may occur.